

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.6715 of 2022

M/s. Swastik Stevedores **Petitioner**
Pvt.Ltd., Cuttack

Mr. Banshidhar Baug, Advocate
-versus-

Paradip Port Trust, Paradip & **Opp.parties**
another

Mr. Partha Mukharjee, Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE M.S.SAHOO

ORDER
25.09.2023
Hybrid Mode

Order No.

03. 1. It is submitted that the subject matter is not assigned to this Bench. Registry to take steps for listing of the matter before the assigned Bench obtaining kind orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(M.S.Sahoo)
Judge