



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.6715 of 2022

**M/s. Swastik Stevedores Pvt. Petitioner
Ltd., Cuttack**

M/s. B. Baug, Sr. Advocate & Associates

-Versus-

**Paradip Port Trust, Paradip & Opposite Parties
others**

Mr. P. Mukherji, Advocate

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

11.11.2025

Order No.

04.

1. In presence of Mr. Mukherji, learned counsel for the PPT, Paradip, an adjournment is sought for on behalf of Mr. Baug, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner and considering the same, hearing of the matter is deferred to be listed on 24th November, 2025 for final orders.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge**